03
0

O
th
er
 li
ab

ili
tie

s
(e
xc
lu
di
ng

 n
on

-fi
na
nc
ia
l

ot
he

r l
ia
bi
lit
ie
s)

-
-

-
-

-
96
,1
16

96
,1
16

To
ta
l fi

na
nc

ia
l l
ia
bi
lit
ie
s

38
8,
71

5
33

2,
34

9
87

3,
56

7
82

1,
73

5
17

,0
47

2,
86

9,
75

4
5,
30

3,
16

6

To
ta
l i
nt
er
es
t g

ap
5,
99

1
5,
81

7
47

,0
74

98
3,
42

5
1,
08

9,
83

1

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

6.2   MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

6.2.2 INTEREST RATE RISK (CONTINUED)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Page 189NMB Annual Report 2020

WHO WE ARE

STRATEGY
REVIEW

BUSINESS &
OPERATIONAL
REVIEW

CORPORATE
SOCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

COMPANY
CONTACTS

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

6.2   MARKET RISK (CONTINUED)

6.2.2 INTEREST RATE RISK (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate risk sensitivity of the net mismatch between interest bearing assets and liabilities up
to 12 months is summarised below. This assumes a 1% adverse movement in interest rates over the
period (amounts in TZS million).

Sensitivity period
Weighted
average

Net Interest-
Bearing
Funding

Net
 position

Impact

2020

Less than 30 days  (989)  (98,906) 97,917 979

1 year 58,122 1,788,409 (1,730,286)  (17,303)

2019

Less than 30 days (2,178)  (217,791) 215,613 2,156

1 year (2,006)  (361,440) 359,434 3,594

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

6.3 LIQUIDITY RISK

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with
its financial liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The
consequence may be the failure to meet obligations to repay depositors and fulfill commitments
to lend.

6.3.1 LIQUIDITY RISK MANAGEMENT PROCESS

The Bank’s liquidity risk management process, as carried out within the Bank and monitored by the
Bank’s Asset and Liability Committee (ALCO), includes:

• Day-to-day funding, managed by monitoring future cash flows to ensure that daily